
2026 Stephens College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (43), Opp (41)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Thurston (1), Ulrich (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-20), Kendrick (7-8),
Thurston (4-4), Greathouse (3-3), Dennis (1-1), Mitts (1-1), Schmidt (1-2), Ulrich (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Jacobs, Skylar .389 6-2 18 5 7 1 0 0 1 8 .444 2 0 7 0 .450 0 0 3-3 13 6 2 .905
19 Kendrick, Elise .316 6-3 19 4 6 2 0 1 3 11 .579 1 2 3 0 .409 0 0 1-2 9 3 2 .857
4 Flores, Addison .304 6-2 23 2 7 1 0 0 3 8 .348 0 1 2 0 .333 0 0 2-2 13 6 1 .950
21 Hawkins, Mylee .300 6-2 20 2 6 1 0 0 2 7 .350 1 0 3 0 .333 0 1 1-1 8 0 3 .727
13 Vincent, Kyndal .211 6-2 19 0 4 0 0 0 3 4 .211 1 1 1 0 .286 0 0 1-1 9 0 2 .818

15
Greathouse,
Savannah 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

12 Thurston, AJ .375 3-1 8 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .500 1 2 0 0 .545 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
22 Rhorer, Kendall .364 4-2 11 0 4 0 0 0 1 4 .364 0 0 2 0 .364 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
8 Bales, Landry .333 4-2 9 1 3 2 0 0 0 5 .556 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 9 0 1.000
32 Mitts, Leanna .333 6-3 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 1 0 .429 0 1 0-0 27 0 0 1.000
9 Ebert, Hailey .333 1-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
10 Dennis, Katie .300 4-2 10 3 3 1 1 0 2 6 .600 3 0 4 0 .462 0 0 1-1 3 1 1 .800
1 Athon, Celeste .182 4-1 11 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 2 0 2 0 .308 0 0 1-1 5 0 2 .714
18 Schmidt, Abby .143 2-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .143 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
11 Mohan-Ram, Claire .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
23 Ulrich, Morgan .000 3-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
7 Gibbons, Kennedi .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .299 6-6 167 24 50 10 1 1 19 65 .389 17 6 30 0 .384 0 2 10-11 114 27 15 .904
Opponents .304 6-6 168 44 51 11 2 3 33 75 .446 23 4 17 0 .400 0 4 13-15 120 31 7 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Mohan-Ram, Claire 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
10 Dennis, Katie 0.54 1-1 2 2 1 0-0 0 13.0 7 8 1 11 10 1 0 0 .149 0 1 0 0 2
32 Mitts, Leanna 4.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 6 3 4 0 0 0 1 .318 1 0 0 0 0
19 Kendrick, Elise 7.70 0-2 2 2 1 0-0 0 10.0 19 13 11 2 5 4 0 0 .380 0 1 0 0 0
18 Schmidt, Abby 8.40 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 8 6 2 1 0 0 2 .360 1 0 0 0 0
15 Greathouse, Savannah 12.60 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 7 6 3 1 0 0 0 .412 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.97 1-5 9 6 2 0 0 38.0 51 44 27 23 17 5 0 3 .304 2 4 0 0 2
Opponents 3.07 5-1 10 6 0 0 3 41.0 50 24 18 17 30 4 0 1 .299 2 6 0 0 1



2026 Stephens College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Mitts, Leanna 27 27 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Bales, Landry 16 7 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Thurston, AJ 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
23 Ulrich, Morgan 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
22 Rhorer, Kendall 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mohan-Ram, Claire 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Flores, Addison 20 13 6 1 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jacobs, Skylar 21 13 6 2 .905 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kendrick, Elise 14 9 3 2 .857 0 7 1 .875 0 0
13 Vincent, Kyndal 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Dennis, Katie 5 3 1 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Hawkins, Mylee 11 8 0 3 .727 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Athon, Celeste 7 5 0 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Schmidt, Abby 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
9 Ebert, Hailey 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Greathouse, Savannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Gibbons, Kennedi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 156 114 27 15 .904 4 18 2 .900 2 0
Opponents 158 120 31 7 .956 0 12 1 .923 2 0


